

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14477-14481/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2000 in LPA 185/99,
LPA 194/99,LPA 289/99,LPA 290/99,LPA 626/99
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

CHAIRMAN, J&K SERVICE SELECTION REC.BD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARINDER VERMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 03/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s Mahesh Agarwal,Rishi Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

M/s Naresh Kaushik,NK Roy,Shilpa Chohan,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the
office report.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master