

Â%

SLP(C)No. 13478-13482 OF 2000

ITEM No.37 & 62

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13478-13482/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2000 in LPA 185/99, 194/99
289/99, 290/99 and 626/99 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARINDER VERMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

(ALONGWITH THE PAPER BOOKS OF SLP(C) NOS. 11553-11555/2000)

With SLP(C)No.14477-14481/2000,
SLP(C)No.14020-14024/2000-(With appln.(s) for exemption from
furnishing detailed addresses of the proforma respondents and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with
prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.15766-15770/2000-(With appln. for exemption from furnishing
detailed addresses of the proforma respondents and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C)No.14840/2000-(With appln.(s) for impleading party and
directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP...CC 5693/2002-(With prayer for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 15/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

/Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

/Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

..2/-

.PA

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP(C)14020-24/2000 Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

in SLP(C)13478-82/2000 Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

in SLP...CC 5693/02 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For impleading parties/applicants Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A.Nos.7-11 of 2000 in SLP(C)Nos.13478-13482 of@@
CC
2000 : I.A.Nos. 7-11 for intervention are dismissed.@@
CCCC

I.A.No.3/2001 in SLP(C)No.14840/2000 : Learned@@
CC
counsel for the applicants seeks permission to withdraw
this application with liberty to approach the High Court
for seeking appropriate relief. I.A.3 is accordingly
dismissed.

I.A.No.1/2000 in SLP C)No.14840/2000 : Application@@
CC
for impleadment of the applicants as petitioners is
ordered.

..3/-

.PA

.3.

A perusal of the office report shows that the
respondent No. 2 in SLP(C)Nos. 13478-13482/2000,
14020-14024/2000, 14477-14481/2000 and 15766-15770/2000
is not served. It is brought to our notice that the 2nd
respondent has himself filed SLP(C)No.14840/2000.
Learned counsel appearing for him in SLP(C)No.
14840/2000 seeks time to obtain instructions.

In the meantime, the unserved respondents in all
the matters may be served. List these cases after
service is complete.

SLP...CC 5693/2002 : Issue noticed on the@@
CC
application for condonation of delay as also on the
special leave petition.

