

o  
SLP(C)No. 13478-13482 OF 2000

ITEM No.32

Court No.12

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13478-13482/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2000 in LPA 185/99  
LPA 194/99, LPA 289/99, LPA 290/99, and LPA 626/99 of the  
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARINDER VERMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

(ALONGWITH THE PAPER BOOKS OF SLP(C) NOS.11553-11555/2000)  
WITH

SLP(C)No.13403/2002, SLP(C)No.14020-14024/2000, SLP(C)No.14477-14481/2000,  
SLP(C)No.14840/2000, SLP(C)No.15766-15770/2000

(With appln. for exemption from furnishing detailed addresses of the  
the proforma respondents and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and  
with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and filing addl. papers.)

Date : 21/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.  
Mr.P. Gaur, Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rish Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

.....2/-

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

SLP(C) NO.13403/2002:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Application for substituted service is allowed.

The petitioner shall take steps for publication of notice, as per rules, in two local daily newspapers published in Srinagar, within two weeks from today.

SLP(C) NO.14480/2000:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Affidavit of service to be filed within two weeks.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER