

SLP(C)No. 14477-14481 OF 2000
ITEM No.5

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14477-14481/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2000 in LPA 185/99, 194/99,
LPA 289/99,LPA 290/99,LPA 626/99 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

CHAIRMAN, J&K SERVICE SELECTION REC.BD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARINDER VERMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Altaf H. Naiyeek, AG, J & K.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents by way of substituted service. Nec
essary application to be filed within two weeks from today.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER