

¼

SLP(C)No. 14477-14481 OF 2000

ITEM No.4

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14477-14481/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2000 in LPA 185/99, 194/99, 289/99,LPA 290/99,LPA 626/99 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

CHAIRMAN, J&K SERVICE SELECTION REC.BD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARINDER VERMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mrs Lalitha Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. N.Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of repeated adjournments given to the counsel for the petitioner, he has not been able to serve the respondent Nos.157 and 160. On 16th February, 2004, the counsel for the petitioner was granted time to take steps to serve the unserved respondents by substituted service by way of publication in the newspaper. On 23rd February, 2004, the counsel for the petitioner filed the application for substituted service. Notice was issued but the petitioner did not get the publication made in the newspaper. This special leave petition is dismissed as against respondent Nos. 157 and 170. Service on other respondents is complete. The office is directed to place the petition for appropriate order after two weeks.

List after two weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Kanwal Singh )  
Court Master