

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5451 OF 2004

RAJESH GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing) (With office report)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

-Applicant:

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shahid, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

light of the order Learned counsel seeks to withdraw the application in the

dated 12nd December, 2005 in Civil Appeal Nos.5430-5434 of 2004.

The application is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master